First Choice Health Provider Directory

HOSPITALS

Anesthesiologist, Radiologist, Pathologist and Emergency Room Physicians practicing at the following hospitals
may not always be preferred providers. To assure the maximum level of benefits, check on the availability of
preferred providers for these services.

Oregon

Milwaukie

Providence Milwaukie Hospital

Portland

Legacy Emanuel Hospital & Health Center
Legacy Emanuel Children's Hospital

Unity Center for Behavioral Health

Legacy Good Samaritan Hospital and Medical
Center

Providence Portland Medical Center

Shriners Hospitals for Children

Adventist Medical Center

Doernbechers Children's Hospital

Oregon Health & Science University

Providence St Vincent Medical Center

Cedar Hills Hospital

10150 SE 32nd Ave
Milwaukie, OR OR

2801 N Gantenbein Ave
Portland, OR OR

2801 N Gantenbein Ave
Portland, OR OR

1225 NE 2nd Ave
Portland, OR OR

1015 NW 22nd Ave
Portland, OR OR

4805 NE Glisan St
Portland, OR OR

3101 SW Sam Jakcson Park Rd
Portland, OR OR

10123 SE Market St
Portland, OR OR

3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd
Portland, OR OR

3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd
Portland, OR OR

9205 SW Barnes Rd
Portland, OR OR

10300 SW Eastridge St
Portland, OR OR

503-513-8300

503-413-2200

503-413-2200

503-944-8010

503-413-7074

503-215-1111

503-241-5090

503-257-2500

503-494-8811

503-494-6060

503-216-1234

503-944-5000

Washington

Vancouver

PeaceHealth Southwest Medical Center 400 NE Mother Joseph PI 360-256-2000  Emergency Providers contracted at this
Vancouver, WA WA location.

Legacy Salmon Creek Hospital 2211 NE 139th St 360-487-1000  Emergency Providers contracted at this
Vancouver, WA WA location.
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