HOSPITALS

IMPORTANT:

Anesthesiologist, Radiologist, Pathologist and Emergency Room Physicians practicing at the following hospitals may not always be preferred providers. To assure the maximum level of benefits, check on the availability of preferred providers for these services.

Oregon

Milwaukie

00	503-513-8300	10150 SE 32nd Ave Milwaukie, OR OR	Providence Milwaukie Hospital
----	--------------	---------------------------------------	-------------------------------

Portland			
Legacy Emanuel Hospital & Health Center	2801 N Gantenbein Ave Portland, OR OR	503-413-2200	
Legacy Emanuel Children's Hospital	2801 N Gantenbein Ave Portland, OR OR	503-413-2200	
Unity Center for Behavioral Health	1225 NE 2nd Ave Portland, OR OR	503-944-8010	
Legacy Good Samaritan Hospital and Medical Center	1015 NW 22nd Ave Portland, OR OR	503-413-7074	
Providence Portland Medical Center	4805 NE Glisan St Portland, OR OR	503-215-1111	
Shriners Hospitals for Children	3101 SW Sam Jakcson Park Rd Portland, OR OR	503-241-5090	
Adventist Medical Center	10123 SE Market St Portland, OR OR	503-257-2500	
Doernbechers Children's Hospital	3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd Portland, OR OR	503-494-8811	
Oregon Health & Science University	3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd Portland, OR OR	503-494-6060	
Providence St Vincent Medical Center	9205 SW Barnes Rd Portland, OR OR	503-216-1234	
Cedar Hills Hospital	10300 SW Eastridge St Portland, OR OR	503-944-5000	

Washington

Vancouver

PeaceHealth Southwest Medical Center	400 NE Mother Joseph PI Vancouver, WA WA	360-256-2000	Emergency Providers contracted at this location.
Legacy Salmon Creek Hospital	2211 NE 139th St Vancouver, WA WA	360-487-1000	Emergency Providers contracted at this location.